

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY REPRESENTATIVE Bradfield

- 1 Amend the Energy and Environment Committee Report, dated April 14,
2 2022, page 1, strike lines 13 through 18 and substitute:
- 3 "Page 6 of the printed bill, line 7, strike "TOOTHPASTE, DENTAL FLOSS,".
4 Page 6 of the bill, strike lines 11 through 20.
5 Renumber succeeding subsections accordingly.
- 6 Page 7 of the bill, strike lines 3 through 10.
7 Renumber succeeding subsections accordingly.
- 8 Page 7 of the bill, line 12, strike "FOOD." and substitute "FOOD AND THAT
9 IS COMPOSED, IN SUBSTANTIAL PART, OF PAPER, PAPERBOARD, OR OTHER
10 MATERIALS ORIGINALLY DERIVED FROM PLANT FIBERS.".
- 11 Page 7 of the bill, strike lines 13 through 15.
12 Renumber succeeding subsections accordingly."
- 13 Page 2 of the report, strike lines 4 through 7 and substitute:
14 "Page 10 of the bill, line 7, after "IS" insert "INTENDED OR".
15 Page 10 of the bill, strike lines 15 through 21.
16 Renumber succeeding subsections accordingly.
- 17 Page 10 of the bill, line 23, strike "PACKAGED," and after "SALE" insert
18 "OR DISTRIBUTION"."
- 19 Page 2 of the report, line 10, strike "(25)(d)(I) AND (25)(d)(II)" and
20 substitute "(20)(d)(I) AND (20)(d)(II)".

** *** ** *** **